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FINAL 1997 Softball Statistics Report 

UCLA 

DIVISION I 
Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 

Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

SvB Enqvast 
INSTITUTION 1997 COACH 

Pacific-10 
CONFERENCE 

FUU- SEASONA9-14 

CONFERENCE 

W—L—T 

21-7 
W—L—T 

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr BATTING 

lis 

5') 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Stacev Niivfiman 

Alleah Poulson 

Jii l ie ^brshall 

C h r i s t i e Amhrosi 

Courtnev E&le 

J u l i e Adams 

Iaur ie F r i t z 

Leslev Feldman 

Nicole Ochoa 

Johnna l-Iike 

Karen Ho.shizaki 

Run Wuest 

Danielle Martin 

Christa Williams 

Pos 

]TT 

lb 

UT 

SS 

,F/? 

3b 

2b 

UT 

OF 

:/0F 

ur 

DP 

OF 

VOF 

CL 

Fr 

Sr 

So 

So 

Fr 

So 

J r 

So 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

So 

^ 

G 

63 

61 

63 

58 

63 

^ 2 ) 
<L/̂  

54 

12 

55 

26 

33 

58 

28 

49 

AB 

184 

191 

186 

?n4 

176 

m 
182 

10 

148 

51 

23 

154 

27 

47 

R 

40 

38 

40 

43 

28 

24 

36 

0 

26 

3 

12 

16 

3 

5 

H 

84 

75 

65 

70 

58 

36 

59 

3 

43 

12 

5 

33 

5 

8 

Batting 
Avg 

.457 

393 

,.349 

U 3 

.330 

.3?.4 

..324 

.300 

.291 

.235 

.217 

.214 

185 

.170 

2B 

9 

15 

12 

in 

9 

5 

4 

0 

8 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

3B 

2 

2 

1 

fi 

1 

0 

3 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 " 

HR 

20 

3 

10 

0 

3 

8 

0 

0 

6 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 " 

TB 

157 

103 

109 

9? 

78 

65 

69 

n 
71 

12 

5 

46 

5 

9 

Slugging 

.853 

539 

.586 

451 

.LU3 

.586 

.379 

.300 

.480 

.235 

.217 

.299 

185 

.191 

RBl 

71 

4̂ ^ 

52 

?? 

19 

30 

16 

0 

28 

5 

1 

25 

0 

3 

SB 

3 

0 

1 

5 

0 

0 

10 

1 

3 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

SBA 

4 

0 

? 

fi 

0 

0 

15 

1 

3 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

BB 

33 

16 

15 

13 

1? 

?? 

3 

0 

9 

2 

2 

22 

4 

3 

so 

IT 

10 

22 

7 

35 

11 

16 

0 

9 

1 

1 

32 

3 

10 

U 
X\ 
t> 

Nlkkl Barbieri 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

B'Ann Bums 

Courtney Dale 

Christa Williams 

UT 

CL 

Sr 

Fr 

Fx: 

Sr 
Throw 

R L 

R 

R 

R 

4 i 

G 

28 

10 

34 

0 

GS 

27 

7 

29 

18 

CG 

21 

5 

28 

OPITCHOCK) ( 

w 

21 

7 

21 

L 

5 

1 

8 

sv 

0 

1 

4 

D 0 0 

ShO 

8 

3 

14 

IP 

165.2 

49.0 

205.0 

0 

H 

130 

29 

149 

000 

R 

45 

15 

64 

0 

ER 

33 

10 

53 

4 

BB 

20 

17 

84 

5 0 

so 

137 

A8 

218 

0 

ERA 

1.39 

1.43 

1.81 

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victones saves or stnke 
outs IS not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke 
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

63 

.63-

AB 

1694 

1579 

R 

332 

025 -

H 

556 

308 

Batting 
Avg 

328 

.701 

2B 

74 

JiL. 

3B 

16 

J t ^ 

HR 

54 

-13-

TB 

824 

389 

Slugging 

486 

• 254 

RBl 

316 

-108 

SB 

29 

-J iL . 

SBA 

38 

-49— 

BB 

157 

J2L . 

SO 

172 

-403-

NCAA 11739 5/97 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

419 2 

402 0 

H 

308 

555 

R 

124 

331 

ER 

96 

288 

BB 

121 

157 

SO 

403 

172 

ERA 

1 60 

5 01 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1257 

1206 

A 

496 

584 

E 

60 

73 

TC 

1813 

1863 

DP 

5 

24 

Fielding 
Pet 

967 

961 
(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1997 SOFTBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponent s score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below Place an X under the DH column for all games 
played as part of a double header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers 
Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at 
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home field please include all 
games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Piease rememtwr—oniy games against 
four-year, U S colieges are included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution. UOA 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

, Loyola Marymount 3 0 

zLoyola Marynpunt 1 

3,Sr. l o r y ' s 11 

^St Mary's 

^Fresno State 

^Fresno State 

-0-
-0-

13 0 

^Long Beach State 3 

gLong Beach State 0 

aCaliforma 

loCalifomia. 

11 Stan ford 

i2Stanford 

i3Utah 

J L 

i4Sotith Cfirnlma L -

isUtflh State(8) 3_ 

isSouthwest Texas lfi. 

17UNLV 9 _ 

JL 

leBaLLState- -IL 

igJllinms-Chicagp ? 

2oQcegpn 19-

2iSaiLJiLegq_Statfi_JL3-

22Qklflhnma StatP 6_ 

2^Qregqn^-State 5_ _QL 

Q-24Loynlfl MaT-ymrmnl- 1 

,^r^i Sfat-p \3r^fi-yr'iA^a Q 9 

26Cal State NhrthriHgP « 3 

27Qregon JL3_ 

2flQi:egQa. _a. 
2gQregQn State 

sdOregon State 8_ 

siStanford (10^ 5. 

3«tanfbrd L 

33ftnzana_ 

34Ari Tcma 

33Cal_EQly_SDD Q-

STTalifm-ma 

aaCalifiamia 

3*lkshingtan 
4dJashingtrTn 

4iAn zona 

4 ^ i ? C T i a -40-

s 
I 0 
T H 
E 

A A 

H X 

A_ 

H_ 

H 

A_ 

X 

A^-X. 

A^^X-

A-J iL 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

A_X_ 

A_X_ 

1 
0 

9 

0 

6 

0 

4 

1 

1 

0 

H y 

H y 

H y 

H X 

I L X 

H y 

H X 

H y 

A X 

A X 

H _ X _ 

J 3 - L -

A_X_ 

A_X_ 

ATTENDANCE 

140 

-150-

5125 

175 

-434-

-^10-

-0 1 150-

M :i 150-

-150-

-150-

.120-

-150-

-150-

-150-

-JO-

-210-

080-

.150-

328-

-220. 

-182-

.230. 

-924. 

1124 

-183-

1169 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

S 
OPP I 

SCORE T 
E 

D ATTENDANCE 
H 

43 Arizona State 0 
Arizona State 8 44' 

^gOregon State 

460regon State 

6 

0 

47 Oregon 

48' ̂ Oregon 

0 

49Washington 

spWashington 

11 

0 

51' Arizona State 

sgArizona State 12 

sjj icholls State 3 

SW Louisiana 54' 

s ^ Louisiana 3^ 

s ^ Louisiana 9̂  

s;SW Louisiana 3^ 

sgFresno State (8)2 

sqftnzona (14) 0-

6'Mtchigan 7-
e^Vfashington lt_ 

gjijashington 1^ 

e^PtseiJzcaaa 2 -

64 

A 
A_ 

0 A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A^ 

H_ 

H_ 

H_ 

H_ 

3 _ 

3 _ 

3 _ 

3 _ 

3 _ 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

A 
It 

40—4-

65 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

489 

107 

500 

171 

952 

721 

1212 

443 

1386 

969 

2394 " 

' '909 

T^fi7 

3218 

2099 

LfSKL 
s-OoM-

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

^Sunset Park, Las Vegas, W-1-, ^ 

gCardiff-by-the-Sea Sport Complex, C-B-T-S. CA 

3Lady Cajun Park, Lafayette, LA 

4ASA Hall of Fame Stadium, QLcLohoma City, QIC 
Attendance (include students and estimate if neeessary) 

DATES 
TOTAL 

ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Dates 

Double Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Double Header Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Double Header Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral Site Attendance 

Total Season Attendance all dates 

-0- -0-
-^237-
3237 

0 0 
11 12412 

11 12412 

-23- 25282 

-9- -9-
-23- 25282 

1 ^ 40931 

Official Title —̂  orting Official 


